CH \$65.00 599403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM737235

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilsch Incorporated		06/27/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elite Sports Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	303 Highway 35 North	
City:	Eatontown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07724	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5994032	SOCCERPOST.COM
Registration Number:	5275700	SOCCER POST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Gelchinsky / Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38242/2626
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment #2 - Elite Sports Enterprises, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment #2 - Elite Sports Enterprises, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0971

900703239

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

Wilsch Incorporated, a New Jersey corporation with its principal place of business at 303

Highway 35 North, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks

identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks"), and

of the associated domain name registrations identified in Exhibit A ("the Domain Names").

Elite Sports Enterprises, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with its principal place of

business at 303 Highway 35 North, Eatontown, New Jersey 07724 ("Assignee"), wishes to

acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks and the Domain Names, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademarks and the Domain Names, and the right to sue and

recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

WILSCH INCORPORATED

By: Blake Sonnek-Schmelz (Jun 27, 2022 18/26 501)

Blake Sonnek-Schmelz President

June 27, 2022

15144288.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0972

EXHIBIT A

Mark

Registration No.

Registration Date

SOCCERPOST.COM

5,994,032

February 25, 2020

SOCCER POST

5,275,700

August 29, 2017

Domain Name Registrations

soccerpost.com soccerpost.shop soccerpost.app soccerpostuniversity.com soccerpost.team soccerpostteam.com teamsoccerpost.com soccerpost.net soccerpost.club soccerpost.co

15144288.1

RECORDED: 06/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0973